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Kentucky Personnel Cabinet Staff Directory

Office of the Secretary Fax 502-564-7603  Phone 502-564-7430

State Office Building, 3rd Floor

Gerina Whethers, Cabinet Secretary gerina.whethers@ky.gov

Lindy Casebier, Deputy Secretary lindy.casebier@ky.gov

Ard, John john.ard@ky.gov

Jill Cook jill.cook@ky.gov

Office of Admin Services  502-564-7430

Jana Smith, Exec. Director jana.smith@ky.gov

Alexa Perry, Asst. Director alexaj.perry@ky.gov

Division of Financial Services 502-564-7430

Tracy Gritton tracy.gritton@ky.gov

Larissa Rhody larissa.rhody@ky.gov

Division of Human Resources 502-564-7430

Tanya Lawrence, Asst. Director tanyar.lawrence@ky.gov

Julia Holbrook juliaa.holbrook@ky.gov

Roger C. Riddell rogerc.riddell@ky.gov

Division of Technology Services 502-564-4690

Robbie Perkins, IT Director robbies.perkins@ky.gov

Michele Kays, Asst. Director michelel.kays@ky.gov

Jill Anderson, DTS CPO jillp.anderson@ky.gov

System Analysis Branch 502-564-4690

Todd Baggarly todd.baggarly@ky.gov

Rebecca Billings rebeccas.billings@ky.gov

Jean Conn jeanj.conn@ky.gov 

Debbie Dawson debbie.dawson@ky.gov

Emmanuel Kyeremeh emmanuel.kyeremeh@ky.gov

Greg McGaughey greg.mcgaughey@ky.gov

Troy McGinnis troy.mcginnis@ky.gov
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David Onkst david.onkst@ky.gov

Kareen Reid kareen.reid@ky.gov

Jason Ritter jason.ritter@ky.gov

Vanessa Stratton vanessa.stratton@ky.gov

Rebecca Whitaker rebecca.whitaker@ky.gov

Application Development Branch 502-564-4690

Steve King, ISM steve.king@ky.gov

Aaron McNulty aaron@mcnulty@ky.gov

James Ross jamesa.ross@ky.gov

Brandon Short brandon.short@ky.gov

Systems Integration Branch 502-564-4690

Neil Popplewell, ISM neilm.popplewell@ky.gov

John Angel johnt.angel@ky.gov

Marvin 'Vin' Bright marvin.bright@ky.gov

Matthew Olds matthew.olds@ky.gov

Access Control Branch 502-564-4690

Erica Toles erica.toles@ky.gov

Office of Legal Services  502-564-7430

Gordon Rowe, Exec. Director gordon.rowe@ky.gov 

Rosemary Holbrook, Exec. Director rosemaryg.holbrook@ky.gov

Sharron Burton, Dep. Exec. Director sharron.burton@ky.gov

Rick Davis rickc.davis@ky.gov

Amy Ireland amy.ireland@ky.gov

Cathy Stevens catherine.stevens@ky.gov

Office of Diversity, Equality & Training  502-564-8000

Vikki Stone; Exec. Director vikki.stone@ky.gov 

Wes Swarner, Dep. Exec. Director wesa.swarner@ky.gov

Singer Buchanan singer.buchanan@ky.gov

Jessica Wolfe jessica.perry@ky.gov

Meghan Wright meghan.wright@ky.gov

Tony Youssefi tyoussefi@ky.gov
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Training & Employee Development Branch
Beth Cram, Br. Manager elizabeth.cram@ky.gov

Darlene Barber dbarber@ky.gov

Mary Crawford marya.crawford@ky.gov

Jeanna Hawkins jeanna.hawkins@ky.gov

Office of Public Affairs  502-564-7430

Russell Goodwin russell.goodwin@ky.gov

Marvin Bright marvin.bright@ky.gov 

Steeley Shacklette steeley.shacklette@ky.gov

Office of Employee Relations 502-564-6816

Larry Gillis, Ombudsman larry.gillis@ky.gov

Tony Dehner tony.dehner@ky.gov

Alan Hurst alan.hurst@ky.gov

State ADA Coordinator 502-564-1835

Employee Recognition Branch 502-564-5954

Nila Meeks nila.meeks@ky.gov

Workplace Relations Branch    502-564-5974

Return to Work Branck Fax 502-696-5228    502-564-0348

Melissa Clay melissa.clay@ky.gov

Jeffrey Hockensmith jeff.hockensmith@ky.gov

Workers' Comp Branch        Fax 502-564-9119     502-564-6847 or 800-860-0302

Matthew Hutcherson matthewt.hutcherson@ky.gov

Valerie McGraphth valerie.mcgraphth@ky.gov

KY Employee Assistance Program (KEAP        Fax 502-564-5189 or 564-8056   502-564-5788 or 800-445-5327

501 High St., KSOB 1st floor, Frankfort, Ky. 

Trina Koontz, Br. Manager trina.koontz@ky.gov

Zack Culver zack.culver@ky.gov

Susan Gaffield susan.gaffield@ky.gov

Barbara Henderson barbara.henderson@ky.gov

Rebecca Pierce rebecca.pierce@ky.gov
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KY Public Employees               Fax 502-573-4494    502-573-7925 or 800-542-2667

Deferred Comp Authority
Chris Biddle chris.biddle@ky.gov

Donna Towles donna.towles@ky.gov

Jordan Luttrell jordan.luttrell@ky.gov

Lisa McDaniel lisa.mcdaniels@ky.gov

Scarlet Murphy scarlet.murphy@ky.gov

Kathy Ramlee kathy.ramlee@ky.gov

Administrative Branch

Leigh Ann Roark, Br. Manager leighann.roark@ky.gov

Sandra Baker sandrab.baker@ky.gov

Mary Brouse mary.brouse@ky.gov

Beverly Wilhoite beverly.wilhoite@ky.gov

Investment Services  Branch

Leanne Barger, Br. Manager leanneh.barger@ky.gov

Tracy Adams tracyy.adams@ky.gov

Casey Coleman casey.coleman@ky.gov

Amy LeRoy amy.leroy@ky.gov

Amy Mosby amyl.mosby@ky.gov

Kelley Peach kelleyr.peach@ky.gov

Department of Employee Insurance (DEI)          Fax 502-564-5278    502-564-0358

State Office Building, 2nd Floor

Reina Diaz-Dempsey; Commissioner reina.diaz-dempsey@ky.gov

Jennifer Alvis jennifer.alvis@ky.gov

Bruce Cottew bruce.cottew@ky.gov

Jessie Drury jessies.drury@ky.gov

Donna Marcum donna.marcum@ky.gov

Division of Insurance Administration            502-564-0358

Member Services Branch (MSB) Fax 502-564-5278  502-564-6534 or 888-581-8834
Christie Burkhead, Assistant Director christie.burkhead@ky.gov

Crystal Beers crystal.beers@ky.gov

Sherry Davis sherry.davis@ky.gov
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Helen Maines helen.maines@ky.gov

Jacqueline Saylor jackie.saylor@ky.gov

Gregg Turner gregg.turner@ky.gov 

Enrollment Information Branch (EIB)  Fax 502-564-1085   502-564-1205

Sheila Sexton, Branch Manager sheila.sexton@ky.gov

Julie Bassett julie.bassett@ky.gov

Kim Collins kim.collins@ky.gov

Madison Davis madison.davis@ky.gov

Jessica Hetrick jessica.hetrick@ky.gov

Mamatha Kotha mamatha.kotha@ky.gov

Dee Nuckols dee.nuckols@ky.gov

Vickie Poole vickie.poole@ky.gov

Jeff Wiley jeffrey.wiley@ky.gov

Christina Winans christinaj.winans@ky.gov

Life Insurance Branch           Fax 502-564-4034    502-564-4774 or 800-267-8352

Gaye Adcock gaye.adcock@ky.gov

Melinda.Giles melindac.giles@ky.gov

Jeri Payton jeril.payton@ky.gov

Division of Financial & Data Services                502-564-6730

Paula Chisholm, Assistant Director paular.chisholm@ky.gov

Data Analysis Branch (DAB)                502-564-7101

Lori Elder loril.elder@ky.gov

Jeff Herron jeff.herron@ky.gov

Kim Quinn kimberly.quinn@ky.gov

Cindy Thomas cindy.thomas@ky.gov

Irma Turner irmaj.turner@ky.gov

Financial Management Branch (FMB) Fax 502-564-0715  502-564-9097

Flexible Benefits         Fax 502-564-0364    502-564-0350 or 502-564-0351

Judy Baker, Br. Manager judy.baker@ky.gov

Deborah Brewer deborah.brewer@ky.gov

Angela McGaughey angela.mcgaughey@ky.gov
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Kimberly Richie kimberly.richie@ky.gov

Dan Ross dane.ross@ky.gov

Brooke Wilcoxson brooke.wilcoxson@ky.gov

Premium Billing Branch (PBB) Fax 502-564-0715  502-564-9097

Flexible Benefits                 502-564-1085

Hannah Stanfield, Br. Manager hannahj.stanfield@ky.gov

Michele Ellis michele.ellis@ky.gov

Debbie Fraley debbie.fraley@ky.gov

Lauren Gash laurens.gash@ky.gov

Beth Gebhart beth.gebhart@ky.gov

Michelle James michelleg.james@ky.gov

Teresa Lancaster teresa.lancaster@ky.gov

Sherry Quinn sherry.quinn@ky.gov

Madonna Thompson madonna.thompson@ky.gov

Dept. of Human Resources Administration (DHRA) 502-564-7571
State Office Building, 3rd Floor Fax 502-564-1823     KHRIS Project Fax 502-564-4311

Commissioner's Office  State Office Building 3rd Floor          502-564-757    Fax 502-564-1823
Mary Elizabeth Bailey, Commissioner marye.bailey@ky.gov

Alaina Myers, Deputy Commissioner alaina.myers@ky.gov

Stephanie Carpenter stephaniel.carpenter@ky.gov

Stan Riley stan.riley@ky.gov

Myrissa Ritter myrissad.ritter@ky.gov

Division of Career Opportunities (DCO)  State Office Building, 1st Floor TTY 502-564-4306;  Fax 502-564-0512  502-564-8030

Scotty Barker, Asst. Director scotty.barker@ky.gov

Applicant, Veteran & Recruitment Services Branch         TTY 502-564-4306;  Fax 564-0512;  502-564-8030

Becky Singleton, Admin. Br. Manager rebekah.singleton@ky.gov

Stuart Clark stuartt.clark@ky.gov

Sharen Fogle sharen.fogle@ky.gov

Sharon Smither sharon.smither@ky.gov

HR Certification Branch         TTY 502-564-4306;  Fax 564-0512;  502-564-8030
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Tameka Crittendon tameka.crittendon@ky.gov

Christopher Cross christopher.cross@ky.gov

Carly Guy carly.guy@ky.gov

Craig Johnson craig.johnson@ky.gov

Register Branch         TTY 502-564-4306;  Fax 564-0512;  502-564-8030

Patricia Robertson, Br. Manager patricia.robertson@ky.gov

Cheri Chambers cheri.chambers@ky.gov

Katharine Gipson katherinea.gipson@ky.gov

Julie Gordon julie.gordon@ky.gov

Division of Employee Management (DEM) Fax 502-564-1823   502-564-6464

Jamie Caldwell, Asst. Director jamie.caldwell@ky.gov

Personnel Administration Branch Fax 502-564-1823   502-564-6873

Jennifer Wright, Br. Manager jennifert.wright@ky.gov

Shona Alderson shona.alderson@ky.gov

Dena McGuire dena.mcguire@ky.gov

Ali Whittaker ali.whittaker@ky.gov

Ashlee Skillern ashleeb.skillern@ky.gov

Payroll Branch Fax 502-564-1823   502-564-6883

John Nix, Branch Manager john.nix@ky.gov

Diana Fry diana.fry@ky.gov

Laura Monroe laura.monroe@ky.gov

Dana Yeager dana.yeager@ky.gov

Class & Compensation Branch Fax 502-564-1823   502-564-5300

Rebecca Ogden, Br. Manager rebeccas.ogden@ky.gov

Kim Arington kimberly.arington@ky.gov

Tiffany Brophy tiffany.brophy@ky.gov

Debbie Hatfield debbie.hatfield@ky.gov

Becky Pittman beckyi.pittman@ky.gov

Angela Wiley angela.wiley@ky.gov

Organizational Management Branch                502-564-6464
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